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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4015
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
COMPLAINTS AGAINST WATERSHED WORKS
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of complaints received by the Government in respect of ongoing watershed construction works in the country, State/UT-
wise; and

(b) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a) The details of complaints received during the last year and current yearin the Department of Land Resources, Ministry of Rural Development in respect of ongoing watershed construction works in the country, State/UT-wise is given in the Annexure.

(b) The watershed development programmes of the Department of Land Resources are implemented through State Governments.
The complaints received in the Ministry are forwarded to the concerned State Government for appropriate action.
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